Warrants to subscribe to the equity shares of the Company. The Warrant Exercise Price
and the number of equity shares to be allotted on conversion of the Warrants shall be
subject to appropriate adjustments as permitted under the rules, regulations and laws,
as applicable from time to time.

4. Details to be furnished in case of preferential issue:

i. Name of the Proposed Investors:

Promoter/Promoter Group:
a) Central India General Agents Limited
b) Janardhan Trading Co. Limited

Non-promoter, Public:
c) Evoke Management Services LLP
d) Smt. Vanaja Sundar Iyer,
e) Sri Ashish Kacholia,
f) Malabar India Fund Limited (Category I foreign portfolio investor)
g) Malabar Midcap Fund (Category III alternative investment fund) __ =-

,~D/~

~ ~JP. r..uy-

o--~ ...

h) Malabar Select Fund (Category I foreign portfolio investor)
i) Smt Urjita Jagdish Master,
j) Sri Paulastya Sachdev,
k) Sri Kamlesh N Shah,
I) Smt. Neepa K Shah,

continuation sfieet

ii. Post allotment of securities - outcome of the subscription:

Name of the Proposed Investors Pre-Preferential Post Preferential
Allotment Allotment

(as on December 15, (Post Exercise of
2023) Warrants into Equity

Shares)#
No. % No. %

Promoter/Promoter Group:

Central India General Agents Limited 805500 3.90 880500 3.98

Janardhan Trading Co. Limited 99000 0.48 129750 0.59
Non-promoter, Public:

Evoke Management Services LLP 104333 0.50 184333 0.83
Smt. Vanaja Sundar Iyer 148378 0.72 388378 1.76
Sri Ashish Kacholia, 808550 3.91 918550 4.15
Malabar India Fund Limited 2460000 11 .90 2660000 12.03
Malabar Midcap Fund 90679 0.44 190679 0.86
Malabar Select Fund Nil - 200000 0.90
Smt. Urjita Jagdish Master 182500 0.88 332500 1.50
Sri Paulastya Sachdev Nil - 50000 0.23
Sri Kamlesh N Shah 58272 0.28 158272 0.72
Smt. Neepa K Shah 89299 0.43 189299 0.86

Notes

# The shareholding post exercise of warrants as shown above is calculated
assuming full exercise of Warrants and consequent allotment of the Equity Shares
of the Company.

In the event any further issue of shares by the Company between the date of this
notice and the date of allotment of Equity Shares on exercise of warrants, the
share holding pattern shall stand modified accordingly;

iii. Issue pricel allotted price (in case of convertibles):

xP~~~fdia
continuation sfieet

iv. In case of convertibles - intimation on conversion of securities or on lapse of
the tenure of the instrument